

RECORDING REQUESTED & PREPARED BY:
Provident Funding Associates, L.P. P.O. Box 5914
Santa Rosa, CA 95402-5916
(800) 696-8199

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: KEE-YEON PAK 1060 RIDGEVIEW DR INVERNESS, IL 60010 Doc#: 1501529065 Fee: \$42.25 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/15/2015 12:56 PM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Loan#: 4314060193

MIN: 1000179-43140651?3-0 MERS Phone: (888) 679-6377

Cook, IL

Property: 4925 LICHFIELD DR BARRINGTON, IL 60010

Parcel#: 02183090480000

The undersigned Mortgage Electror ic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for Provident Funding Associates, L.P., by and through its Assistant Secretary below, hereby certifies that it is the owner of the indebtedness secured by the hereafter described mortgage and that the debt or other obligation in the aggregate principal amount of \$204,000.00 secured by the mortgage dated 7/19/2004 and executed by CHONG PAK AND KEE-YEON PAK, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS, Grantor, to Alliance Financing Mortgage Corporation, beneficiary, recorded on 7/29/2004 as Instrument No 0421105361 in Book, Page in Cook (County/Town), IL, was satisfied on or before 12/24/2014. The undersigned hereby requests that this Satisfaction of Mortgage be recorded in the Cook (County/Town) and the above-referenced mortgage be cancelled to record.

This December 24, 2014. Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee

for Provident Funding Associates 12.P.

Brittney Blackwelder, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SONOMA

On 12/24/2014 before me A. Moeller, Notary Public, personally appeared Brittney Blackwelder personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and ack lowedged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity as Assistant Secretary on behalf of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for Provident Funding Associates, L.P., and that by his/her signature on this instrument Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for Provident Funding Associates, L.P., executed this instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal this December 24, 2014

A. Moeller, Notary Public California

My Commission expires: 3/10/2017

A. MOELLER
COMM. # 2011118
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA G
SONOMA COUNTY
Comm. Exp. MARCH 10, 2017

Prepared by: Provident Funding Associates, L.P., 1235 N. Dutton Ave, Suite E, Santa Rosa, CA 95401 by: Brittney Blackwelder

y A M

1501529065 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

Loan#: 4314060198

MIN: 1000179-4314060198-0 MERS Phone: (888) 679-6377

Property Address: 4925 LICHFIELD DR BARRINGTON, IL 60010

LOT 48 IN BLOCK 3 IN COLONY POINT PHASE 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD 1/4 ERIDI. 23937795, OPENTA OF COUNTY CLOSERY'S OFFICE PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 23, 1977 AS DOCUMENT 23937795, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.